

John Deere Financial India Private Limited

CIN – U65923PN2011PTC141149 Level 2, Tower XV, Cybercity, Magarpatta City, Hadapsar, Pune- 411 013

Board No. – 020-6703 2000 / 020 – 6703 2001 Fax No. – 020 – 6703 2004

To, **BSE Limited**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai - 400001

Subject: Intimation for changes in Chief Investor Relation Officer of the Company

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time and other regulations of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as applicable, we wish to inform you that Board of Directors of the company has decided to appoint official holding the position of Chief Financial Officer to assume the additional responsibilities as 'Chief Investor Relation Officer' and be responsible to deal with dissemination of unpublished price sensitive information as required under the statutory provisions.

Since Mr. Harshit Vora has appointed as Chief Financial Officer of the Company with effect from March 3, 2024 (effective date), he will also be treated as 'Chief Investor Relation Officer' of the Company with effect from effective date.

The relevant details of CIRO are given below for consideration:

Mr. Harshit Vora Chief Investor Relation Officer Second Floor, Tower 15, Magarpatta City, Hadapsar, Pune- 411013

Email: voraharshit@johndeere.com

Phone No.: 020-66425000

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For John Deere Financial India Private Limited

Ankush Lawate

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No. A 32706

Date: February 22, 2024

Website: www.deere.co.in